ETAS ID: TM799099

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garlock Pipeline Technologies, Inc.		02/01/2023	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GPT Industries, LLC
Street Address:	4990 Iris Street
City:	Wheat Ridge
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80033
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5233902	ELECTROJOINT
Registration Number:	2862660	ELECTROSTOP
Registration Number:	5510012	EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	6249102	GFIT
Registration Number:	4495624	GPT
Registration Number:	6549200	ISO-SMART
Registration Number:	2869333	LINEBACKER
Registration Number:	1868276	PIKOTEK
Registration Number:	4785987	VCFS
Registration Number:	4785194	VCS
Registration Number:	4785986	VCS-ID
Registration Number:	4922648	VCXT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3034732700 Phone:

Email: aaroppel@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008026 FRAME: 0573 900762020

Address Line 1: PO Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn. Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115749.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Roppel

SIGNATURE: /Andrew Roppel/

DATE SIGNED: 03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=GPT - Statement of Conversion#page1.tif source=GPT - Statement of Conversion#page2.tif source=GPT - Statement of Conversion#page3.tif source=GPT - Statement of Conversion#page4.tif source=GPT - Statement of Conversion#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008026 FRAME: 0574



Document must be filed electronically.
Paper documents are not accepted.
Fees & forms are subject to change.
For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.coloradosos.gov.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 01/18/2023 01:30 PM

ID Number: 19911066125

Document number: 20231061101

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Conversion

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (3) of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

 For the converting entity, its ID nun jurisdiction under the law of which 			, form of entity,
ID number	19911066125		
	(Colorado Secretary of State ID 1	•	
Entity name or true name	Garlock Pipeline Tec	hnologies, Ind).
Form of entity	Corporation		
Jurisdiction	Colorado		
Street address	4990 Iris St		
	(Stre	eet number and name	e)
	Wheat Ridge	CO	80033-2244
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)

-	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	<u>es</u>
Mailing address			
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nan	ne or Post Office Box i	nformation)
_	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
_	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	·
2. The entity name of the resulting entity is	GPT Industries, LLC		

- (Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreviations are restricted by law. Read instructions for more information.)
- 3. The converting entity has been converted into the resulting entity pursuant to section 7-90-201.7, C.R.S.
- 4. (If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

 This document contains additional information as provided by law.
- 5. (Caution: Leave blank if the document does not have a delayed effective date. Stating a delayed effective date has significant legal consequences. Read instructions before entering a date.)

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by entering a date and, if applicable, time using the required format.)

The delayed effective date and, if applicable, time of this document are 02/01/2023

(mm/dd/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

6. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

	Meinking	Andrew	С	
	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
	420 S. Orange Av	enue ` ´	, ,	, ,
	Suite 1200	nber and name or Post Offic	ce Box information)	
	Orlando	FL	32801	
	(City)	(State) United St	(ZIP/Postal Co	ode)
	(Province – if applica	ible) (Country	<u>") </u>	
_	(If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and inclu This document contains the true name and mailing addre causing the document to be delivered for filing.	· ·	ditional individua	als

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).



Document must be filed electronically.
Paper documents are not accepted.
Fees & forms are subject to change.
For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.coloradosos.gov.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 01/18/2023 01:30 PM

ID Number: 19911066125

Document number: 20231061101

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Organization

filed pursuant to § 7-90-301 and § 7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. The domestic entity name of the limited liability company is

GPT Industries, LLC

(The name of a limited liability company must contain the term or abbreviation "limited liability company", "ltd. liability company", "limited liability co.", "ltd. liability co.", "limited", "l.l.c.", "llc", or "ltd.". See §7-90-601, C.R.S.)

(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreviations are restricted by law. Read instructions for more information.)

2. The principal office address of the limited liability company's initial principal office is

Street address	4990 Iris St			
	(Street	number and name)		
	Wheat Ridge	СО	80033-2244	
	(City)	United S	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country	יט ער	
Mailing address				
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and na	ime or Post Office l	Box information)	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country		
e registered agent name and regist	ered agent address of the limite	ed liability com	npany's initial regist	ered
e registered agent name and registerent are Name (if an individual)		•		
ent are Name	ered agent address of the limite	ed liability com	npany's initial regist	
Name (if an individual) or (if an entity)	(Last) Corporation Service Co	(First)		
nent are Name (if an individual) or (if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an individual)	(Last) Corporation Service Co	(First)		(Suffix
Name (if an individual) or (if an entity)	(Last) Corporation Service Conduction and an entity name.) 1900 W. Littleton Boule	(First)	(Middle)	
nent are Name (if an individual) or (if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an individual)	(Last) Corporation Service Conduction and an entity name.) 1900 W. Littleton Boule	(First) Dmpany Evard number and name)	(Middle)	
nent are Name (if an individual) or (if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an individual)	(Last) Corporation Service Covidual and an entity name.) 1900 W. Littleton Bould	(First) Dmpany evard	(Middle)	
nent are Name (if an individual) or (if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an individual)	(Last) Corporation Service Conduct and an entity name.) 1900 W. Littleton Boule (Street) Littleton	(First) Dompany Evard number and name) CO (State)	(Middle) 80120 (ZIP Code)	

ARTORG_LLC Page 1 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)	
(The following statement is adopted by no The person appointed as re	narking the box.) egistered agent has consented	l to being so appointe	ed.	
. The true name and mailing add	ress of the person forming th	e limited liability cor	mpany are	
Name (if an individual)	Meinking	Andrew	С	
or	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix,
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both a	n individual and an entity name.)			
Mailing address	420 S. Orange A			
•	Suite 1200	ımber and name or Post Of	fice Box information)	
	Orlando	FL	32801	
	(City)	(State) United S	<i>(ZIP/Postal C</i> States	ode)
	(Province – if appli			
. The management of the limited (Mark the applicable box.) one or more managers. or	and mailing address of each s	_		•
the members.				
. (The following statement is adopted by mo	arking the box.) or of the limited liability com	pany.		
. (If the following statement applies, adopt This document contains ado				
. (Caution: Leave blank if the docume significant legal consequences. Read			ed effective date has	
(If the following statement applies, adopt The delayed effective date and,				
-	_ -		n/dd/yyyy hour:minute d	ım/pm)

CO

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

ARTORG_LLC Page 2 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

9. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

	Meinking	Andrew	С	
	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
	420 S. Orange Aven	ue		
	Suite 1200	and name or Post Off	fice Box information)	
	Orlando	FL	32801	
	(City)	 (State) United S	(ZIP/Postal Co	nde)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country	y)	
(If the following statement applies, adopt This document contains the true causing the document to be deli	name and mailing address of		•	als

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

ARTORG_LLC Page 3 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008026 FRAME: 0579